POST APPLIED FOR: CHIEF OFFICER ON F.G. VESSEL.

AVAILABILITY DATE: November First week 2024.

NAME: SHOIAB MOHMMED
DATE OF BIRTH: 04 NOVEMBER 1990

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED

PERMANENT ADDRESS: FLAT NO. B-1303, ANTARIKSH CHS LTD, BEVERLY PARK
ROAD, OPP. KANAKIA POLICE STATION, OFF MIRA BHAYANDAR ROAD, MIRA
ROAD (EAST), THANE, MAHARASHTRA- 401107

CONTACT: 9819643763, 9869151368, 7424913045

EMAIL: shoiabmohmmed@yahoo.com

Professional Summary

Proactive and disciplined Mercantile Marine Officer with over 14 months of experience as Chief
Mate and extensive tenure in the roles of Third and Second Officer. Possess a Master F.G. License,
demonstrating advanced expertise in navigation, cargo operations, safety management, and
regulatory compliance. Proven leader adept at managing diverse crews, ensuring the highest
standards of safety and efficiency in maritime operations. Committed to continuous improvement
and excellence in all aspects of shipboard management and operations.

Experience working on board various ships in the dry fleet industry which includes Container
carriers and Ro-Ro vessels.

Education and Certifications

e Master F.G. License — Cleared in 2022
e BSC In Nautical Science — cleared in 2013

e 10™ and 12™ CBSE board - passed in 2006 and 2008 respectively.



STCW CERTIFICATE DETAILS:

NAME CERTIFICATE NO. DATE OF ISSUE &
PLACE

Refresher Training for 2100556312200191 17 DEC 2020, Sakshi Institute

Advanced Training in of Maritime

Fire Fighting Foundation, Mumbai

Refresher Training For 2070436212200641 16 DEC 2020, NAMAC,

Proficiency In PSCRB Mumbai

Refresher Training for 2070436422200151 25 DEC 2020, NAMAC,

Medical Care Mumbai

Personal Safety & Social PSSR/2220/2016-17 09 May 2016, OERC

Responsibilities Academy, Mumbai

® US VISA DETAILS: Issued On: 06 APR 2023 And Valid till: 23 MAR 2028

COURSE CERTIFICATE DETAILS:

NAME CERTIFICATE | DATE OF ISSUE PLACE
NO.

ROC ROC- 1443 13/04/2012 ST. XAVIER TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE, MUMBAI

ARPA ARPA-2720 20/04/2012 ST. XAVIER TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE, MUMBAI

GMDSS GOC-M-5469 22/06/2012 MUMBAI

ECDIS 14703130405009 13/05/2013 ASP CREW
MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI

SSO SSOC/0282/015/13 13/04/2013 NAMAC, MUMBAI

RANSCO MMTI/RANSCO/ 14/11/2015 MMTI, MUMBAI

369/2015

Ship 2030132241200051 07/12/2020 MMTI, MUMBAI

Manoeuvering

Simulator (SMS)




DOCUMENTS:

NAME NO. DATE OF ISSUE DATE OF EXPIRY
PASSPORT S8299116 01/10/2018 30/09/2028
INDIAN CDC MUM 164192 13/12/2018 12/12/2028
INDOS 08NL1455 17/07/2009 NA
MASTER’S COC (FG) IFOO 16019 07/05/2022 11/04/2027
VESSEL DETAILS:
VESSEL NAME G.R.T. DATEOF DATEOF RANK Company Name Vessel Type TEU
JOINING SIGN OFF
M.V. YANTIAN CHIEF Hapag Lloyd,
EXPRESS 88493 06/12/23 24/05/24 OFFICER AESM Germany Container 7500
M.V. TOKYO CHIEF Hapag Lloyd,
EXPRESS 54465 12/06/23 18/07/23 OFFICER AESM Germany  Container 4843
M.V. SANTA
MARTA CHIEF Hapag Lloyd,
EXPRESS 26836 07/06/22 11/01/23 OFFICER AESM Germany Container 2592
M.V. TORONTO SECOND  Hapag Lloyd,
EXPRESS 55994 10/03/21 07/11/21 OFFICER AESM Germany  Container 4402
SECOND Hapag Lloyd,
M.V. TUBUL 88586 01/12/19 04/08/20 OFFICER AESM Germany  Container 8063
MSC ENGLAND SECOND Hapag Lloyd,
39812 21/02/19 14/07/19 OFFICER AESM Germany  Container 2672
THIRD Anglo Eastern ship
NYK FUTAGO 44925 18/02/18 26/09/18 OFFICER management Container 4538
THIRD Mid-East ship
BAHRI HOFUF 50714 29/05/16 15/10/16 OFFICER management RO-RO Container




BAHRI YANBU

BAHRI TABUK

MSC MARIA

LAURA

MSC GIORGIA

MSC LANA

MSC

LIESELOTTE

MSC EYRA

50714

50714

36389

22667

31403

21586

21586

02/12/15

17/04/15

01/09/14

07/12/13

23/09/13

20/06/11

29/06/10

Areas of Expertise:

Ship construction

Team leadership

12/04/16

05/10/15

11/03/15

20/06/14

20/11/13

23/03/12

04/04/11

Ship handling and Manoeuvring.

Survey and Audit management

THIRD
OFFICER

THIRD
OFFICER

THIRD

OFFICER

JR.OFFICER

JR.OFFICER

CADET

CADET

Cargo carriage, stowage and stability

Safety Management and ISM Compliance
Emergency Response and Crisis Management
Regulatory Compliance (SOLAS, MARPOL, STCW)
Documentation and Reporting

Safe navigation and regulatory compliances

Health, Safety and Environmental Officer

Problem-Solving and Decision-Making
Communication and Maritime Protocols

Vessel operation and weather routing

Training and mentoring Junior Officers and Crew

Voyage planning and execution.

Mid-East ship
management

Mid-East ship
management

MSC ship
management

MSC ship
management

MSC ship
management

MSC ship
management

MSC ship
management

RO-RO Container

RO-RO Container

Container

Container

Container

Container
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2505

1772
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1788



