# **C.V**.



**POST APPLIED FOR: CHIEF OFFICER ON F.G. VESSEL.** 

**AVAILABILITY DATE: November First week 2024.** 

**NAME:** SHOIAB MOHMMED

DATE OF BIRTH: 04 NOVEMBER 1990

**MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED** 

<u>PERMANENT ADDRESS</u>: FLAT NO. B-1303, ANTARIKSH CHS LTD, BEVERLY PARK ROAD, OPP. KANAKIA POLICE STATION, OFF MIRA BHAYANDAR ROAD, MIRA ROAD (EAST), THANE, MAHARASHTRA- 401107

**CONTACT:** 9819643763, 9869151368, 7424913045

**EMAIL**: shoiabmohmmed@yahoo.com

#### **Professional Summary**

Proactive and disciplined Mercantile Marine Officer with over 14 months of experience as Chief Mate and extensive tenure in the roles of Third and Second Officer. Possess a Master F.G. License, demonstrating advanced expertise in navigation, cargo operations, safety management, and regulatory compliance. Proven leader adept at managing diverse crews, ensuring the highest standards of safety and efficiency in maritime operations. Committed to continuous improvement and excellence in all aspects of shipboard management and operations.

Experience working on board various ships in the dry fleet industry which includes Container carriers and Ro-Ro vessels.

#### **Education and Certifications**

- Master F.G. License Cleared in 2022
- BSC In Nautical Science cleared in 2013
- 10<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> CBSE board passed in 2006 and 2008 respectively.

## **STCW CERTIFICATE DETAILS:**

NAME	CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE OF ISSUE &
		<u>PLACE</u>
Refresher Training for	2100556312200191	17 DEC 2020, Sakshi Institute
Advanced Training in		of Maritime
Fire Fighting		Foundation, Mumbai
Refresher Training For	2070436212200641	16 DEC 2020, NAMAC,
Proficiency In PSCRB		Mumbai
Refresher Training for	2070436422200151	25 DEC 2020, NAMAC,
Medical Care		Mumbai
Personal Safety & Social	PSSR/2220/2016-17	09 May 2016, OERC
Responsibilities		Academy, Mumbai

### • US VISA DETAILS: Issued On: 06 APR 2023 And Valid till: 23 MAR 2028

# **COURSE CERTIFICATE DETAILS:**

NAME	CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	<u>PLACE</u>
ROC	ROC- 1443	13/04/2012	ST. XAVIER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, MUMBAI
ARPA	ARPA-2720	20/04/2012	ST. XAVIER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, MUMBAI
GMDSS	GOC-M-5469	22/06/2012	MUMBAI
ECDIS	14703130405009	13/05/2013	ASP CREW MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI
SSO	SSOC/0282/015/13	13/04/2013	NAMAC, MUMBAI
RANSCO	MMTI/RANSCO/ 369/2015	14/11/2015	MMTI, MUMBAI
Ship Manoeuvering Simulator (SMS)	2030132241200051	07/12/2020	MMTI, MUMBAI

## **DOCUMENTS:**

NAME	<u>NO.</u>	<b>DATE OF ISSUE</b>	DATE OF EXPIRY
PASSPORT	S8299116	01/10/2018	30/09/2028
INDIAN CDC	MUM 164192	13/12/2018	12/12/2028
INDOS	08NL1455	17/07/2009	NA
MASTER'S COC (FG)	IFOO 16019	07/05/2022	11/04/2027

# **VESSEL DETAILS:**

VESSEL NAME	G.R.T.	DATE OF JOINING	DATE OF SIGN OFF	<u>RANK</u>	Company Name	<u>Vessel Type</u>	<u>TEU</u>
M.V. YANTIAN				CHIEF	Hapag Lloyd,		
EXPRESS	88493	06/12/23	24/05/24	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	7500
м. v. токуо				CHIEF	Hapag Lloyd,		
EXPRESS	54465	12/06/23	18/07/23	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	4843
M.V. SANTA							
MARTA				CHIEF	Hapag Lloyd,		
EXPRESS	26836	07/06/22	11/01/23	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	2592
M.V. TORONTO	)			SECOND	Hapag Lloyd,		
EXPRESS	55994	10/03/21	07/11/21	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	4402
				SECOND	Hapag Lloyd,		
M.V. TUBUL	88586	01/12/19	04/08/20	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	8063
MSC ENGLAND				SECOND	Hapag Lloyd,		
	39812	21/02/19	14/07/19	OFFICER	<b>AESM Germany</b>	Container	2672
				THIRD	Anglo Eastern ship		
NYK FUTAGO	44925	18/02/18	26/09/18	OFFICER	management	Container	4538
				THIRD	Mid-East ship		
BAHRI HOFUF	50714	29/05/16	15/10/16	OFFICER	management	<b>RO-RO Container</b>	

				THIRD	Mid-East ship		
BAHRI YANBU	50714	02/12/15	12/04/16	OFFICER	management	RO-RO Container	
				THIRD	Mid-East ship		
BAHRI TABUK	50714	17/04/15	05/10/15	OFFICER	management	RO-RO Container	
MSC MARIA				THIRD	MSC ship		
LAURA	36389	01/09/14	11/03/15	OFFICER	management	Container	2505
					MSC ship		
MSC GIORGIA	22667	07/12/13	20/06/14	JR.OFFICER	management	Container	1772
					MSC ship		
MSC LANA	31403	23/09/13	20/11/13	JR.OFFICER	management	Container	1830
MSC					MSC ship		
LIESELOTTE	21586	20/06/11	23/03/12	CADET	management	Container	1788
					MSC ship		
MSC EYRA	21586	29/06/10	04/04/11	CADET	management	Container	1788

### **Areas of Expertise:**

- Ship handling and Manoeuvring.
- Cargo carriage, stowage and stability
- Safety Management and ISM Compliance
- Emergency Response and Crisis Management
- Regulatory Compliance (SOLAS, MARPOL, STCW)
- Documentation and Reporting
- Ship construction
- Safe navigation and regulatory compliances
- Survey and Audit management
- Health, Safety and Environmental Officer
- Team leadership
- Problem-Solving and Decision-Making
- Communication and Maritime Protocols
- Vessel operation and weather routing
- Training and mentoring Junior Officers and Crew
- Voyage planning and execution.